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 TFP ZZv)v_&GF ZMH EFZT ;ZSFZGF XC[ZL lJSF; BFTFGF D\+L zL HI5F, Z[0'L ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF GD"N 

DwI:Y 5]:TSF,IGL D],FSFT[ 

 

;]ZT XC[ZDF\ VMUQ8 Z__&DF\ VFJ[, lJGFXS 5}ZYL YI[, G]SXFG V\U[ lGZL1F6 
DF8[ EFZT ;ZSFZGF XC[ZL lJSF; BFTFGF D\+L zL HI5F, Z[0'L VFH ZMH TFP 
ZZv_)vZ__&GF\ ZMH ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF GD"N DwI:Y 5]:TSF,IGL 
D],FSFT[ VFjIF CTFP H[ 5|;\U[ 0[P D[IZ 0MP;]QDFA[G VU|JF,4 SlDXGZzL 5\SH 
HMQFLV[ ;]TZGL VF\8LYL T[DG]=\ :JFUT SI]"P 5]:TSF,I BFT[ 5}Z5|,I4 ARFJvZFCT 
SFDULZL4 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL DF/BFSLI ;]lJWFVMG[ YI[, G]SXFG T[DH 
;OF.4 VFZMuI lJQFIS SFDULZL V\U[GF OM8MU|FO;G]\ lGNX"G lGCF?I]\ CT]\P 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 
 

TFP Z#v)v_&GF ZMH J{lJwI;EZ ;F\:S'lTS SFI"S|DM ;FY[ O}0 O[:8LJ,G[ B]<,M D]SFIM 
GJZFl+GF 5FJG 5J" lGlDtT[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF TFPZ#v_)vZ__& YL 
TFP_Zv!_vZ__& NZlDIFG J{lJwI;EZ ;F\:S'lTS SFI"S|DM ;FY[ O}0 O[:8LJ, GL 
pNWF8GlJlW TFPZ#v_)vZ__&GF\ ZMH DFP D[IZzL 0MPSG]EF. DFJF6LGF JZN 
C:T[ ;F\H[ *P#_ S,FS[ SZJFDF\ VFJL CTLP   

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 
 
 

TFP Z$v)v_&GF ZMH lACFZGF p5D]bID\+LzL ;]XL,S]DFZ DMNL ;]ZTGL D],FSFT 

 

;]ZT XC[Z[ SZ[, lJSF; VG[ ;M,L0 J[:8 D[G[HD[g8GF VeIF; VY[" lACFZGF p5 
D]bID\+L zL ;]XL,S]DFZ DMNL TFP Z$v)vZ__&GF ZMH ;]ZTGL D],FSFT[ 5WFIF" 

CTFP ;ZSL8 CFp; BFT[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF  "Innovation in 
Urban Governance"  VG[ ;M,L0 J[:8 D[G[HD[g8 ;L:8D p5Z DFP D[IZ 0MP 

SG]EF. DFJF6LGL VwI1FTFDF\ 5|[hg8[XG ZFBJFDF\ VFJ[, CT]\P 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 
 

GJZFl+GF 5FJG5J" lGlDtT[  ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF 5NFlWSFZLzLVM VG[ VlWSFZLzL TZOYL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 

DCFVFZTL 
GJZFl+GF 5FJG5J" lGlDtT[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF TFP Z#v)v_& YL  TFP 
Zv!_v_& NZdIFG J{lJwI;EZ ;F\:S'lTS SFI"S|DMGF p5S|D[ V9JF 5F8L" %,M8 
BFT[ TFP Z#v)v_&GF ZMH GJZFl+GF 5|YD lNJ;[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF 
5NFlWSFZLzLVM VG[ VlWSFZLzL TZOYL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, DCFVFZTLP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>>  

 

5|F6L ;\U|CF,I BFT[ Z HL VMS8MAZ YL ( DL VMS8MAZ NZdIFG ccJgI 5|F6L ;%TFCccGL YGFZ pHJ6L 
;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF4 G[RZ5FS"q5|F6L ;\U|CF,I BFT[ 5|S'lTGF\ ;\JW"G VG[ ;\Z1F6 DF8[ 5|lTJQF"GL H[D VF JQF[" 56 
HGHFU'lT DF8[ Z HL VMS8MAZ YL ( DL VMS8MAZ NZdIFG cc JgI 5|F6L ;%TFC cc GL pHJ6L SZGFZ K[P VF 
;%TFC NZdIFG !Z JQF" S[ T[YL GFGL p\DZGF AF/SMG[ 5|F6L ;\U|CF,IDF\ lJGFD}<I[ 5|J[X VF5JFDF\ VFJ[ K[P VF 
;%TFC NZdIFG 5|F6L ;\U|CF,I BFT[ GLR[ D]HAGL lJlJW 5|J'l¿G]\ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 
:J{lrKS ;\:YFVMG[ VG]NFG R}SJJF ;\A\W[   
VFYL BAZ VF5JFDF\ VFJ[ K[ S[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFV[ ;G[ Z__&vZ__*GF JQF"DF\ T[GF V\NFH5+DF\ H]NL H]NL 
:J{lrKS VG[ WDF"NF ;\:YFVM H[JL S[ 5]:TSF,IM4 JF\RGF,IM4 jIFIFDXF/FVM4 ZDTUDTGL ;\:YFVM4 VFI]J["lNS 
TYF CMlDIM5[lYS NJFBFGF VG[ T[JL VgI 5|J'l¿VM R,FJJF DF8[ VG]NFG VF5JF HMUJF. SZL K[ VG[ T[ DF8[GF 
GLlTvlGIDMG[ VFlWG VF5JFG]\ GSSL YI[, K[P  

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 
;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF VFIMlHT O}0 O[:8LJ,DF\ IMHFI[,L ZF;vUZAF :5WF" 

 

GJZF+LGF 5J" lGlDtT[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF ;]ZTGL :JFNl5|I HGTFG[ 
V[S H :Y/[ lJlJW JFGULVMGF Z;F:JFN SZFJTF O]0 O[:8LJ,G]\ VFIMHG S'Q6S]\H 
5F8L" %,M84 pDZF 5M,L; :8[XGGL AFH]D\F4 V9JF,F.g;4 ;]ZT BFT[ SZJFD\F 
VFjI]\ K[P H[D\F 5|YD lNJ;[ zL H{DLG SGGM 0Fg;GM SFI"S|D4 ALHF lNJ;[ J~0L 
I}JS D\0/GM UZAFGM SFI"S|D ccZ\U TF/L cc ZH] YIM CTMP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

  

 



 
 

TFP ZZv)v_&GF ZMH EFZT ;ZSFZGF XC[ZL lJSF; BFTFGF D\+L zL HI5F, Z[0'L ;]ZT 
DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF GD"N DwI:Y 5]:TSF,IGL D],FSFT[ 
  

;]ZT XC[ZDF\ VMUQ8 Z__&DF\ VFJ[, lJGFXS 5}ZYL YI[, G]SXFG V\U[ lGZL1F6 DF8[ EFZT 

;ZSFZGF XC[ZL lJSF; BFTFGF D\+L zL HI5F, Z[0'L VFH ZMH TFP ZZv_)vZ__&GF\ ZMH ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF GD"N DwI:Y 5]:TSF,IGL D],FSFT[ VFjIF CTFP H[ 5|;\U[ 0[P D[IZ 0MP;]QDFA[G VU|JF,4 

SlDXGZzL 5\SH HMQFLV[ ;]TZGL VF\8LYL T[DG]=\ :JFUT SI]"P 5]:TSF,I BFT[ 5}Z5|,I4 ARFJvZFCT SFDULZL4 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL DF/BFSLI ;]lJWFVMG[ YI[, G]SXFG T[DH ;OF.4 VFZMuI lJQFIS SFDULZL V\U[GF 

OM8MU|FO;G]\ lGNX"G lGCF?I]\ CT]\P tIFZAFN T[DG[ SlDXGZzL 5\SH HMQFLV[ ;]ZT XC[ZGF lJ:tFZ6 V\U[GL 

DFlCTL VF5L XC[ZGL CN JWLG[ ##$P_!( lSP lDPGL Y. H[ VUFpGL CN SZTF +6 U6L JW[, K[ T[D 

H6FjI]\ CT]\P tIFZ AFN zL HI5F, Z[0'LV[ ;]ZTGF ;5}T VG[ SlJzL GD"NGL 5|lTDF GLCF/L T[DGF lJX[ DFlCTL 

D[/JL CTLP  

 
DFP XC[ZL lJSF; D\+L zL 

;D1F SlDXGZzL 5\SH HMQFLV[ ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF 5}Z4 

5]Go:YF5G V\U[ T{IFZ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 

5|[hg8[XG ZH] SI]" CT]\P H[DF\ D]bItJ[ ( 

VMUQ8 YL !5 VMUQ8 NZdIFG ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFV[ lJlJW ;ZSFZL 

;\:YFVM4 :J{lrKS ;\U9GMGF 

;CIMUYL SZ[, ARFJ4 ZFCT SFDULZL 

p5ZF\T ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL 

CF.0=Ml,S ;L:8D4 0=[G[H ;L:8D4 :8=L8 ,F.8 H[JL 5|FYlDS ;]lJWFVM4 lJIZ VG[ 5F/FVM4 UF{ZJ5Y ;lCTGF 

VFZ;L;L4 D[8, U|Fp8L\U ;lCTGF DM8F ZM04 ;]D5FGL lD,STM VG[ l;lJ, JS"G[4 8=FlOS lGIDGGF ;FWGM4 

O,FIVMJZ A|LH4 Z[<J[ VMJZ A|LH D/L S], ~FP!$_$#P(# ,FBGL ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL lD<STM VG[ 

DF/BFUT ;]lJWFG[ G]S;FG YJF 5FD[, CT]\ T[GL lJ:T'T K6FJ8 SZT]\ 5|[hg8[XG ZH] SI]" CT]\P  H[G[ DFP 

D\+LzLV[ Z;5}J"S lGCF/L ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF ,[JFI[, 5U,F\GL GM\W ,. 5}Z V\U[ 5'rKF SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[,P 5|[hg8[XG AFN SlDXGZzLV[ ;J["GM VFEFZ DFgIM CTMP  
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TFP Z#v)v_&GF ZMH J{lJwI;EZ ;F\:S'lTS SFI"S|DM ;FY[ O}0 O[:8LJ,G[ B]<,M D]SFIM 

 GJZFl+GF 5FJG 5J" lGlDtT[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF TFPZ#v_)vZ__& YL 

TFP_Zv!_vZ__& NZlDIFG J{lJwI;EZ ;F\:S'lTS SFI"S|DM ;FY[ O}0 O[:8LJ, GL pNWF8GlJlW 

TFPZ#v_)vZ__&GF\ ZMH DFP D[IZzL 0MPSG]EF. DFJF6LGF JZN C:T[ ;F\H[ *P#_ S,FS[ SZJFDF\ VFJL 

CTLP VF 5|;\U[ 0[P D[IZzL 0F¶P ;]QDFA[G V[;PVU|JF,4 DFP VwI1FzL4 :YFIL ;lDlT zL Z6HLTEF. 

UL,L8JF,F4 DFP G[TF zL XF;S 51F4 zL ZFH[XEF. N[;F.4dI]P SlDXGZzL 5\SH HMQFL4 ;F\:S'lTS ;lDlTGF 

VwI1FF zLDTL Vl:DTFA[G lXZMIF4 lJlJW ;lDlTGF VwI1FzLVM4 VgI dI]P ;eIzLVM4 ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF VlWSFZL4 SD"RFZL U6 TYF VgI VFD\l+TM DM8L ;\bIFDF\ CFHZ ZCIF CTFP O]0 O[:8LJ,GF\ 

pNWF8G AFN DCFVFZTLGM SFI"S|DDF\ DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF 5NFlWSFZLzLVM4 VlWSFZLzLVM4 TYF p5l:YT 

HGD[NGLV[ EFU ,LW[,P tIFZ AFN ;ZHGzL ;\:YF TZOYL 0Fg;GM SFI"S|D ZFBJFDF\ VFjIM CTMP  VF 5|;\U[ 

DM8L ;\bIFDF\ ,MSM O]0 O[:8LJ,GL DHF DF6TF\ ULT ;\ULT GM VFG\N DF^IM CTMP  

VF O}0 O[:8LJ, TYF ;F\:S'lTS 

SFI"S|D TFP_Zv!_vZ__& ;]WL 

RF,X[P H[DF\ Z\UTF/L SFI"S|D4 CF:I 

UMlQ94 UZAFv ZF; :5WF"4 NMl-IF 

:5WF"4 G'tID GT"G VSFNDL s0Fg;GM 

SFI"S|Df4 V\WHG VMZS[:8=F4 X[ZL 

UZAF :5WF"4 S,F;FUZ G'tI 

;\:YFvXF:+LI G'tIGF SFI"S|DMG]\ ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SF TZOYL VFIMHG 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[GM HFC[Z HGTFG[ 

,FE ,[JF VG]ZMW  K[P 

  

V9JF 5F8L" %,M8 BFT[  NM8LJF,F A[SZL4 ;]D], 0[ZL4 S{,FX Z[:8MZg84 ;]UZ V[g0 :5F.;4 H,FZFD 

BLR0L4 U6UMZ4 ;F\. Z[:8MZg84 5F<; OF:8 O]04 VF.; :5F.;4 J]0,[g0Z Z[:8MZg84 ZFHEFMU4 ;]ZT BD64 

lS|QGF VF.:S|LD4 CM8[, ~5F4 ;]ZT CM8, V[;MP4 I]JZFH CM8[,4 CM8, CM8:5F.;4 :DMSLG HMI; H[JF *$ 

BF6L5L6LGF\ :8M, ZFBJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  
 

TOP



 

TFP Z$v)v_&GF ZMH lACFZGF p5D]bID\+LzL ;]XL,S]DFZ DMNL ;]ZTGL D],FSFT[  

 ;]ZT XC[Z[ SZ[, lJSF; VG[ ;M,L0 J[:8 D[G[HD[g8GF VeIF; VY[" lACFZGF p5 D]bID\+L zL ;]XL,S]DFZ 

DMNL TFP Z$v)vZ__&GF ZMH ;]ZTGL D],FSFT[ 5WFIF" CTFP ;ZSL8 CFp; BFT[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF  " 
Innovation in Urban Governance "  VG[ ;M,L0 J[:8 D[G[HD[g8 ;L:8D p5Z DFP D[IZ 0MP 

SG]EF. DFJF6LGL VwI1FTFDF\ 5|[hg8[XG ZFBJFDF\ VFJ[, CT]\P 

 VF 5|;\U[ DFP 0[P D[IZzL V[ 5|[hg8[XGDF\ p5l:YT DCFG]EFJMG]\ :JFUT SZTF H6FjI]\ CT]\ S[4 ;]ZT XC[ZDF\ 

5}Z 5KL pEL YI[, 5lZl:YlTG[ h05E[Z YF/[ 5F0L ;]ZT XC[ZGL ;FOv;OF. V[JL ZLT[ SZ[, K[ S[ ;]ZTDF\ 5}Z 

VFjI]\ CX[m VFB]\ XC[Z :JrK VG[ ;]\NZ AgI]\ K[P OST XC[ZDF\ 5F6LGF ,[J, NXF"J[, 58'F VG[ TFZLBM H N[BFI K[P 

:JFUT 5|JRG AFN dI]P SlDxGZzL 5\SH HMQFLV[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF XC[ZG[ VF5JFDF\ VFJTL 

lJlJW DF/BFSLI ;]lJWFVM T[DH ;]ZT XC[Z V[ lJ`JG]\ VtIFW]lGS XC[Z AGJF TZO VFU/ JWL ZCI]\ K[P T[ 

V\U[GL DFlCTL NXF"JT]\ 5|[hg8[XG ZH] SI]" 

CT]\P H[DF\ D]bItJ[ XC[ZDF\ AGFJ[, l;D[g8 

S|M\S|L8 ZM04 V[;L;L ZM0 T[DH XC[ZDF\ 

VFJ[, O,FI VMJZ VG[ Z[<J[ VMJZ 

A|LHGL DFlCTL4 T[DH VFZMuI lJQFIS 

;[JFVM4 0MZ 8] 0MZ UFA["H S,[SXG4 V[GHL" 

;[lJ\U :SLD C[9/ :8=L8,F.8G]\ ;\RF,G 

VM8MD[8LS 8F.DZ :JLR YL YFI K[ T[ 

AFATGL lJ:T'T DFlCTL ZH] SZL CTLP 

 VF 5|[hg8[XG NZdIFG lACFZGF 

p5 D]bID\+LzLV[ AH[8 VG[ VFJSGF 

:+MT V\U[ lJ:TFZYL DFlCTL D[/JL CTLP SlDPzLV[ H6FjI]\ CT]\ S[4 U]HZFTDF\ ZFHI ;ZSFZ[ GF6F\SLI :JFITTF 

VF5[, K[ T[ VgJI[ JFlQF"S ~FP !Z__ SZM0G]\ AH[8 K[P H[DF\ HSFT4 ;LWFJ[ZF V[ VFJSGF D]bI :+MT K[P J[ZF 

J;},FTGL SFDULZL h05YL YFI T[ DF8[ V[l5|,vD[ DF;DF\ ZLA[8 VF5JFDF\ VFJ[ K[ T[DH XC[ZGF !$ GFUlZS 

;]lJWF S[gã DFZOT J[ZF J;},FTGL SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P  

 p5ZF\T JM8Z 8=L8D[g8 %,Fg84 8=FlOS VF.,[g0 T{IFZ SZJFYL DF\0L T[GF D[.g8[Gg;GL SFDULZL 56 BFGUL 

V[Hg;L 5F;[ SZFJJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P tIFZAFN ;M,L0 J[:8 D[G[HD[g8 V\U[G]\ 5|[hg8[XG ZH} SI]" CT]\P ;]ZT XC[ZDF\ 

pt5gG YTF\ 3G SRZFGF V;ZSFZS 5|FYlDS V[Sl+SZ6 VY[" NZ[S hMGDF\ VFZMuI lJEFUGF :JT\+ DF/BF 

DFZOT ;OF.GL SFDULZL CFY WZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P XC[ZGF\ S], ;FT hMG D/L &Z5 Sg8[GZMGF\ 3G SRZFGM 5|FYlDS 

lGSF, _P&_ 3G DL8ZGL 1FDTF JF/L CFY,FZL T[DH 5! CHFZ N{lGS SFDNFZM DFZOT CFY WZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P NZ[S 

hMGDF\ lGIT SZ[, Sg8[GZ :5M8 5ZYL 3G SRZFGM lGSF, VY[" 0d5Z %,[;ZGM p5IMU SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P V[Sl+T 

YI[, 3G SRZFGM lGSF, hMGDF\ SFI"ZT 8=Fg;OZ :8[XG BFT[ SZL tIF\YL BFGUL V[Hg;LGL S], $Z A\W AM0LGL 8=S 

DFZOT V\NFH[ !___ D[8=LS 8G H[8,F 3G SRZFGM lGSF, ;Z[ZFX !Z_ 8=L5 DFZOT BHMN l0:5Mh, ;F.8 BFT[ 

lGSF, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P  0MZ 8] 0MZ UFA["H S,[SXG ;L:8D C[9/ 3ZDF\ V[S+ SZ[, SRZF 5[8LDF\YL lGIlDT ZLT[ 

ELGM VG[ ;]SM SRZM lJ3l8T SZL V,UvV,U SRZF 5[8LDF\ V[Sl+SZ6GL SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P VF SRZM 

;LW[;LWM 8=Fg;OZ :8[XG BFT[ ,. H. lGSF, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P  

XC[ZGF D]bI DFUM" 5Z lNJ; NZdIFG jI:T DFUM" 5Z ;OF.G]\ WMZ6 H/JF. ZC[ T[ C[T];Z ZFl+ NZdIFG 

;FT hMGGF S], !Z_ Z:TFGL N{lGS WMZ6[ VG[ 5ZsAFjJGf Z:TFGL VF+[ lNJ;[ SMg8=FS8 5wWlTYL 

:S|[5L\UqA|XL\UGL SFDULZL DFZOT ;OF.GL SFDULZL SZFJJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P CF,DF\ VD,DF\ K[ T[ 5wWlTGM VD, 

SZJFYL ;DU| XC[ZLHGMGF HFC[Z VFZMuI TYF ;]BFSFZLDF\ JWFZM YJF p5ZF\T ;]ZT XC[ZG[ HFC[Z VFZMuI 1F[+[ 

D/[, l;lwWVMG[ SFIDL WMZ6[ 8SFJL ZFBJF DCNV\X[ p5IMUL Y. 50X[P SlDxGZzLV[ ZH} SZ[, 5|[hg8[XGYL 

5|EFlJT Y. lACFZGF p5 D]bID\+LzLV[ DG5FGL lJlJW SFDULZL AFAT[ lJ:T'T RRF" 56 SZL CTLP 

VF 5|[hg8[XG 5|;\U[ GFIA D]bID\+LzL ;FY[ lACFZ lJWFG ;EFGF WFZF;eIzL ZFD[`JZ5|;FN RF{Z;LIF 

T[DH ;]ZTGF ;F\;NzL SFXLZFDEF. ZF6F4 DFP D[IZ 0MP SG]EF. DFJF6L4 :YFIL ;lDlTGF VwI1FzL Z6HLTEF. 

UL,L8JF,F4 XF;S51FGF G[TFzL ZFH[XEF. N[;F.4 DG5FGF VlWSFZLzLVM ;ZSL8 CFp; BFT[ p5l:YT CTFP 

5|[hg8[XG AFN GFIA D]bID\+LzL V[5[Z, 5FS"4 0FID\0 .g:8L8I]84 ;]ZT .SMGMlDS hMGGL D],FSFT[ ZJFGF YIF 

CTFP 
TOP



 
 

GJZFl+GF 5FJG5J" lGlDtT[  ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF 5NFlWSFZLzLVM VG[ VlWSFZLzL 
TZOYL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, DCFVFZTL  

 GJZFl+GF 5FJG5J" lGlDtT[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF TFP Z#v)v_& YL  TFP Zv!_v_& 

NZdIFG J{lJwI;EZ ;F\:S'lTS SFI"S|DMGF p5S|D[ V9JF 5F8L" %,M8 BFT[ TFP Z#v)v_&GF ZMH GJZFl+GF 

5|YD lNJ;[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF 5NFlWSFZLzLVM VG[ VlWSFZLzL TZOYL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, DCFVFZTLP 
 

 
TOP 



 

5|F6L ;\U|CF,I BFT[ Z HL VMS8MAZ YL ( DL VMS8MAZ NZdIFG ccJgI 5|F6L 

;%TFCccGL YGFZ pHJ6L 

 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF4 G[RZ5FS"q5|F6L ;\U|CF,I BFT[ 5|S'lTGF\ ;\JW"G VG[ ;\Z1F6 DF8[ 5|lTJQF"GL 

H[D VF JQF[" 56 HGHFU'lT DF8[ Z HL VMS8MAZ YL ( DL VMS8MAZ NZdIFG cc JgI 5|F6L ;%TFC cc GL pHJ6L 

SZGFZ K[P 

 VF V9JFl0IFG[ ;O/ AGFJJF ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFV[ WMZ6 5 YL *DF\ VeIF; SZTF\ lJnFYL"VMG[ 

S<5GFVMG[ AN,[ JgI HLJG lJX[GL 5|tI1F HF6SFZL D[/JJF VG[ T[DGFDF\ X{1Fl6S HFU'lT ,FJJF p5ZF\T 

T[DGL HL7F;FJ'l¿ S[/JJF DF8[ VFD\l+T SZ[, K[P 

 VF ;%TFC NZdIFG !Z JQF" S[ T[YL GFGL p\DZGF AF/SMG[ 5|F6L ;\U|CF,IDF\ lJGFD}<I[ 5|J[X VF5JFDF\ 

VFJ[ K[P VF ;%TFC NZdIFG 5|F6L ;\U|CF,I BFT[ GLR[ D]HAGL lJlJW 5|J'l¿G]\ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

 

s!f X{1Fl6S ;\:YFVMDF\YL U'5DF\ VFJTF\ D],FSFTLVMG[ VG]EJL 5|lX1FS wJFZF 5|lX1F6P 

sZf JgI HLJG VFWFlZT 5|xGMtTZL sWMZ6 ( YL !_f TFP Z HL VG[ ( DL VMS8MAZ Z__&GF lNG[ 

 ;JFZ[ !_P__ YL !ZP__P 

s#f :S},GF AF/SM DF8[ ( DL VMS8MAZ Z__&GF lNG[ A5MZ[ !P__ YL #P__GF ;DIUF/F NZdIFG 

 XLW| JST'tJ :5WF"P 

s$f WMZ6 ! YL * GF AF/SM DF8[ & 9'L VMS8MAZGF lNG[ A5MZ[ #P__ YL 5P__ NZdIFG lR+S/F  :5WF"P 

s5f NZZMHGF WMZ6[ S]NZTDF\ ,]%T YTL 5|HF5lTGF\ ;\Z1F6 DF8[ 5|F6L ;\U|CF,IGF DCtJ lJX[ ;\l1F%T 

 jIFbIFGP 

s&f lGJ;G T\+ VG[ T[GF 5+SFZM lJX[GL 5|FYlDS DFlCTL VF5T]\ jIFbIFGP 

s*f lC\;S T[DH H\U,L 5|F6LVMG[ A[EFG SZJFGL ZLT VG[ T[ p5IMUL ;FWGMG] \ 5|NX"G lJU[Z[G]\ 

 VFIMHGP 

s(f H[ SM. AF/SM ALHF4 +LHF VG[ RMYF G\AZ p5Z H6FJ[, :5WF"DF\ EFU ,[JF .rK]S CMI TM T[D6[ 

 T[VMGF GFD OMG G\P Z5*5&!!4 )(Z5) _5#_)4 )ZZ*) $&(*5 p5Z VUFpYL GM\WFJJFGF 

 ZC[X[P H[GL HFC[Z HGTFV[ GM\W ,[JLP H[ 5|F6L ;\U|CF,IGL SR[ZLV[ V[S IFNLDF\ H6FjI]\ K[P  
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:J{lrKS ;\:YFVMG[ VG]NFG R}SJJF ;\A\W[ 

 VFYL BAZ VF5JFDF\ VFJ[ K[ S[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFV[ ;G[ Z__&vZ__*GF JQF"DF\ T[GF 

V\NFH5+DF\ H]NL H]NL :J{lrKS VG[ WDF"NF ;\:YFVM H[JL S[ 5]:TSF,IM4 JF\RGF,IM4 jIFIFDXF/FVM4 

ZDTUDTGL ;\:YFVM4 VFI]J["lNS TYF CMlDIM5[lYS NJFBFGF VG[ T[JL VgI 5|J'l¿VM R,FJJF DF8[ VG]NFG 

VF5JF HMUJF. SZL K[ VG[ T[ DF8[GF GLlTvlGIDMG[ VFlWG VF5JFG]\ GSSL YI[, K[P :J{lrKS ;\:YFVM S[ H[ 

SM.56 HFTGF SMDL E[NEFJ JUZ 5|J'l¿VM R,FJTL CMI VG[ H[VMG[ VG]NFGGL H~Z CMI T[JL ;\:YFVMG[ 

TFP #_v!!vZ__& ;]WLDF\ SlDxGZzL4 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFG[ ;\AMWL VZHL SZJFGL ZC[X[P  H[ ;\:YFVMG[ 

UT JQF" NZdIFG VG]NFG VF5JFDF\ VFjI]\ CMI T[VMV[ T[GF cc J5ZFX cc AFATG]\ 5|DF65+ TYF ;\:YFGF K[<,F 

JQF"GF VC[JF, VG[ VM0L8 YI[, lC;FAGL ;CLvl;SSFJF/L GS, VJxI DMS,JFGL ZC[X[P H[ ;\:YFVM 

5|YDJFZ H VG]NFG D[/JJF VZHL SZGFZ CMI T[JL ;\:YFVMG[ K[<,F +6 JQF"GF JFlQF"S VC[JF,4 VM0L8 wJFZF 

5|DFl6T YI[, lC;FA T[DH A\WFZ6GL GS,4 ;\:YF4 8=:8 S[ ;M;FI8L CMI TM T[ DF8[GF ;¿FlWX TZOYL 

VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, GM\W6LGF 5|DF65+GL GS, JU[Z[ TFP #_v!!v_&GF ZMH ;F\H[ &P__ S,FS ;]WLDF\ 

DMS,JL VFJxIS K[P VW}ZL lJUTMJF/L TFP #_v!!v_& GF ZMH lGIT ;DI AFN D/[, VZHL T[DH H~ZL 

DFlCTL lJGFGL VZHL p5Z wIFG VF5JFDF\ VFJX[ GlC\ H[GL GM\W ,[JF lJG\TLP 
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;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF VFIMlHT O}0 O[:8LJ,DF\ IMHFI[,L ZF;vUZAF :5WF" 

GJZF+LGF 5J" lGlDtT[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF ;]ZTGL :JFNl5|I HGTFG[ V[S H :Y/[ lJlJW 

JFGULVMGF Z;F:JFN SZFJTF O]0 O[:8LJ,G]\ VFIMHG S'Q6S]\H 5F8L" %,M84 pDZF 5M,L; :8[XGGL AFH]D\F4 

V9JF,F.g;4 ;]ZT BFT[ SZJFD\F VFjI]\ K[P H[D\F 5|YD lNJ;[ zL H{DLG SGGM 0Fg;GM SFI"S|D4 ALHF lNJ;[ J~0L 

I}JS D\0/GM UZAFGM SFI"S|D ccZ\U TF/L cc ZH] YIM CTMP TFPZ5P)P_&GF ZMH zL 3GxIFDEF. ,FBF6LGM ccCFQI 

UMlQ9cc GM SFI"S|D TYF TFPZ&P)P_&GF ZMH UZAF TYF ZF; :5WF"GF SFI"S|DM IMHFIF CTFP TFPZ* TYF TFPZ( 

;%8[dAZGF ZMH NMl-IF :5WF" TFPZ)P)P_&GF ZMH G'tID GT"G VSFNDLGM 0Fg; SFI"S|D4 TFP#_P)P_&GF ZMH 

V\WHG VMZS[:8=F4 TFP!P!_P_&GF ZMH X[ZL UZAF :5WF" TYF TFPZP!_P_&GF ZMH S,F;FUZ ;\:YFGF XF:+LI 

G'tIGF lJlJW SFI"S|DM ZH] YX[P  TFPZ&P)P_&GF ZMH IMHF. UI[, UZAF :5WF" TYF ZF; :5WF"G] \ 5lZ6FD GLR[ 

D]HA K[P lJH[TFVMG[ ;\F:S'lTS ;lDlTGF R[ZD[G zL Vl:DTFA[G lXZMIF TYF p5FwI1FF zL KFIFA[G E}JFGF C:T[ 

.GFDM V[GFIT SZFIF CTFP 

UZAF :5WF"  

lJH[TFGM S|D lJH[TF YGFZ ;\:YFG]\ GFD 

5|YD lJH[TF 5LP5LP;JF6L lJnF,I 

lälTI lJH[TF  WL 5\RXL,SMPVMPA[\S l,PDFwIlDS XF/F 

T'lTI lJH[TF VF.PHLPN[;F. DFwIlDS XF/F 

VF`JF;G lJH[TF ;]DG CF.:S], G\P) 

ZF; :5WF" 

5|YD lJH[TF zL S'Q6 S,F ZF; D\0/ 

lälTI lJH[TF VF.PHLPN[;F. lJnF,I 
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